Jennifer Draper, Granter, whose mailing address is 3124 E Road, Grand Junction, CO 
81504, owner of a parcel of land located at 3124 E Road, Grand Junction, CO 81504, as 
recorded at Reception No. 2872127, Public records of Mesa County, Colorado, for and in 
consideration of the sum of Two Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty and 38/ 100 Dollars 
($2,780.38) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is 
hereby acknowledged, has granted and conveyed, and by these presents does hereby grant 
and convey to the City of Grand Junction, a Colorado home rule municipality,